SUBSEA
AND NAVY
INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
P r e p a r e d  f o r  I C C  •  N o v .  2 0 1 7
Committed to
Customer Satisfaction
Certified Quality System: Glenair is ISO
9001:2008 and AS9100:2009 Rev. C certified and

8 Gray FED-STD-595C; #26270
9 White FED-STD-595C; #17875
How To Order
Sample Part Number 777-004 -01 -6 -0
Product Code-Basic No. AutoShrink
Size Code See Table I
Length in Inches. 3" min., 12" max.
Color Code See Table II
Table I - Size, Dimensions, Wire Bundle Range
Dash No.
Tube I.D. after unrestricted
shrinkage (ref)
As Supplied
Core I.D.
Ref. Wire Bundle Range
min / max
In. mm In. mm In. mm
01 0.250 6.4 0.80 20.3 0.35 / 0.65 8.9 / 16.5
02 0.375 9.5 1.18 30.0 0.55 / 1.00 14.0 / 25.4
03 0.625 15.9 2.00 50.8 0.85 / 1.65 21.6 / 41.9
04 0.750 19.1 2.34 59.4 1.00 / 2.00 25.4 / 50.8
05 0.937 23.8 2.75 69.9 1.25 / 2.50 31.8 / 63.5
06 1.437 36.5 4.00 101.6 2.00 / 3.85 50.8 / 97.8
1.25
 MIN
.75
MIN
LENGTH
COLLAPSIBLE
SUPPORT CORE
AUTOSHRINK
CORE
I.D.
NOTES
Length in expanded form may be less than length after unrestricted shrinkage.
Material: Duralectric per GPS67-E1
Extruded wall thickness: .062
Sneak Peek: AutoShrink Boots
Fast, easy-to-install environmental
sealing for cable-to-connector
terminations. No heat gun needed!
Designed for use with Duralectric
cable jacketing. Consult the factory for
available sizes, styles, and colors.
Broad range of colors for safety
marking and cable identificationFast and easy repair of
Duralectric-jacketed cables
Utilize for termination of lugs on
new installations
Note: 779-005 Adhesive (sold separately)
may be specified for applications that
require extraordinary environmental
sealing performance
© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Subsea and Navy Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
28 29© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Subsea and Navy Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 240
EMI/EMP Filter connectors
Fast, reliable in-house manufacturing
Filter Types
C Single capacitor with low self inductance
Pi Dual capacitors with a single inductive
element positioned between.
C Pi
Line Types:
CAN BUS TTL
ARINC 429 Analog Sensors
RS 232 Thermocouple Wires
RS 422 USB
RS 485 Ethernet
Connector Series:
38999

Reverse bayonet-
lock connectors
How To Order Octobyte contacts
Sample Part Number Q 0 8 P -A B1 -XXX -7A
Product Series Octobyte contacts
Contact Size 0 = contact size 0
Number of Contacts 8 = 8 poles 4 =  4 poles CX = Coax
Contact Gender P = Male S = Female
Cable O.D. Range/
Coax Cable Type
A = O.D. 6–7 B = O.D. 7–8 C = O.D. 8–9
RG58 = 50 Ohm RG59U = 75 Ohm [Coax only]
Plating B1 = gold plating
Alternative Color
(Cat 7A only)
G14 = Black G14GN = Green G14GY = Grey
G14R = Red G14Y = Yellow Omit for standard
Ethernet 7A = Cat 7A AD = Ethernet MVB - WBT Contacts Omit for Cat 5
3736 © 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Subsea and Navy Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Subsea and Navy Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
1. Cable and
subassembly
staging
2. Large
cable and
subassembly
pressure test
bunker
3. Hydrostatic
test lab
control room 4. Production
connector
staging
CONTROL ROOM: The modular consoles
in the control room provide for up to 8
pressure circuits, operating in Manual mode
or Automated. Each circuit is capable of a
maximum of 16.5K psi. Monitors display:
Automated Test Profiles, Data Acquisition,
remote viewing of Test rooms and more. System
is network connected for access to Profiles and
distribution of test reports.
SeaKing™ and SuperG55™ QUALIFICATION TESTING: Both
Glenair Series 70 SeaKing and SuperG55 rugged dry-mate
subsea connectors have been tested and qualified to
their 10K psi pressure rating—open-face and mated—in
Glenair’s state-of-the-art hydrostatic test lab. Additional
testing included mating cycles, salt spray, and electrical
continuity.
DISCRETE
CONNECTOR
TESTING: All
Glenair subsea
interconnects are
subjected to 100%
inspection and test
LARGE PRESSURE VESSELS: Built
to accommodate complete cable
assemblies, mated connectors,
and customer-supplied
subassemblies
TECHNICAL STAFF:
Knowledgable and
trained subsea
specialists perform
both in-house product
qualification testing,
as well as customer
subassemblies
5. Small
connector